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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.
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Greenergy Holdings Incorporated
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PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2018

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 1,800,778,572
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 1,800,778,572

Less:
A. Directors
Name Direct

Antonio L. Tiu 10,000
Martin C. Subido 1,000
Kenneth S. Tan 0
Yang Chung Ming 1
Paula Katrina L. Nora 1
Lisette M. Arboleda 1
Antonio Peter R. Galvez 1
James L. Tiu 30,000,000
Honorio T. Tan 1
Maylyn Z. Dy 1
Ma. Pamela Grace C. Muhi 1

30,011,007
B. Officers

Name

Antonio L. Tiu (same as above)
Kenneth S. Tan (same as above)
Martin C. Subido (same as above)

Lisette M. Arboleda (same as above)

Indirect
297,500,000

1,000
10,000

o O o o o

6,000,000

0
0

303,511,000

Direct

Indirect

Total direct & indirect shares
297,510,000
2,000
10,000

1

1

1

1
30,000,000
6,000,001

1

1
333,522,007

Total direct & indirect shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares
16.52

O O O o o o

1.67
0.33

18.52

% to Total Outstanding Shares
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Paula Katrina L. Nora (same as above) - - - -

0 0 0 0
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & % to Total
indirect shares Outstanding Shares

Earthright Holdings Inc. (see above under indirect
shares of Mr. Tiu)

ThomasLloyd Cleantech Infrastructure Fund GmbH 207,768,560 0 207,768,560 11.54
207,768,560 0 207,768,560 11.54
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Stock Purchase Plan 12,325,222 0 12,325,222 0.68
12,325,222 0 12,325,222 0.68

Number of Listed

Common Shares 452,434,782
Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 553,615,789
Total Number of Shares

Owned 1,247,162,783
by the Public

Public Ownership 69.26
Percentage

Other Relevant Information

The Company is still in the process of implementing the change in par value of its common shares as approved by the
Securities and Exchange Commission. For purposes of this report, the common shares reflected in the following items: (i)
Number of Listed Common Shares, (ii) Stock Purchase Plan, (iii) Total Number of Non-Public Shares, and (iv) Total
Number of Shares Owned by the Public were rounded off. However, the same are still subject to change/adjustment
upon completion of the implementation of the change in par value of common shares of the Company.

Filed on behalf by:
Name Paula Katrina Nora

Designation Assistant Corporate Secretary
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