The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



Greenergy Holdings Incorporated GREEN

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly Quarterly	
Others	
Report Date	Sep 30, 2018
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	1,800,778,572
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	1,800,778,572

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Antonio L. Tiu	10,000	297,500,000	297,510,000	16.52
Martin C. Subido	1,000	1,000	2,000	0
Kenneth S. Tan	0	10,000	10,000	0
Yang Chung Ming	1	0	1	0
Paula Katrina L. Nora	1	0	1	0
Lisette M. Arboleda	1	0	1	0
Antonio Peter R. Galvez	1	0	1	0
James L. Tiu	30,000,000	0	30,000,000	1.67
Honorio T. Tan	1	6,000,000	6,000,001	0.33
Maylyn Z. Dy	1	0	1	0
Ma. Pamela Grace C. Muhi	1	0	1	0
	30,011,007	303,511,000	333,522,007	18.52

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Antonio L. Tiu (same as above)	-	-	-	-
Kenneth S. Tan (same as above)	-	-	-	-
Martin C. Subido (same as above)	-	-	-	-
Lisette M. Arboleda (same as above)	-	-	-	-

Paula Katrina L. Nora (same as above)	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Earthright Holdings Inc. (see above under indirect shares of Mr. Tiu)	-	-	-	-
ThomasLloyd Cleantech Infrastructure Fund GmbH	207,768,560	0	207,768,560	11.54
	207,768,560	0	207,768,560	11.54

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	П

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares		
-	-	-	-		-	
	0	0	0		0	

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Stock Purchase Plan	12,325,222	0	12,325,222	0.68
	12,325,222	0	12,325,222	0.68

Number of Listed Common Shares	452,434,782
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	553,615,789
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	1,247,162,783
Public Ownership Percentage	69.26

Other Relevant Information

The Company is still in the process of implementing the change in par value of its common shares as approved by the Securities and Exchange Commission. For purposes of this report, the common shares reflected in the following items: (i) Number of Listed Common Shares, (ii) Stock Purchase Plan, (iii) Total Number of Non-Public Shares, and (iv) Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public were rounded off. However, the same are still subject to change/adjustment upon completion of the implementation of the change in par value of common shares of the Company.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Paula Katrina Nora
Designation	Assistant Corporate Secretary